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
But before embarking on
any road trips, motorists
should replenish their
automotive emergency
kits with the following
items so they are fully
prepared in the event of
an accident or an injury.

• First-aid kit: A first-
aid kit can treat cuts and
abrasions suffered while
you are out of the car and
even some minor injuries
that may result if you are
in a car accident. Include
essential items like adhe-
sive tape, antibiotic oint-
ment, antiseptic wipes,
aspirin, bandages, a cold
compress, gauze, and
scissors. Visit www.red-
cross.org for a more ex-
tensive list of items to in-

clude in your first-aid kit,
which should be kept in
your car at all times.

• Tools: It’s important
to include tools in your
automotive emergency
kit. While a full toolbox
might be unnecessary,
bring along an adjustable
wrench, a flat head and
Phillips screwdriver, a
pair of pliers, a tire jack
and crow bar, an ice
scraper, and a flashlight.
Extra roadside flares and
reflectors also should be
packed should you need
to pull over and address
an automotive problem,
such as a flat tire. Keep a
tire pressure gauge in
your glove compartment
or with your other tools
so you can check tire
pressure if you feel your
car is not operating as
smoothly as it normally
does.

• Fluids: While it’s best

to check all of your vehi-
cle’s fluids before begin-
ning a road trip, it does
not hurt to bring along
some extra fluids just in
case you start to run low
while out on the road.
Fluids to pack include
motor oil, antifreeze,
brake fluid, and wind-
shield washer fluid. In-
clude a funnel with these
items so you can easily
pour them in should you
be running low. Pack an
empty spray bottle as
well so you have some-
thing to spray washer
fluid from if a problem
arises with your wiper
blades.

• Wiper blades: Include
an extra set of wiper
blades in your automo-
tive emergency kit. Main-
taining wiper blades is an
oft-overlooked compo-
nent of vehicle mainte-
nance, so bring along an

extra set of blades should
your existing blades suc-
cumb to wear and tear
while you’re on the road.

• Miscellaneous
items: Some items that
may not seem synony-
mous with road trips can
come in handy should

you find yourself in an
emergency. Pack a blan-
ket so you and your pas-
sengers can stay warm
should your car break
down at night. In addi-
tion, pack some energy
bars and bottled water so
no one gets too hungry or

thirsty while waiting for
help to arrive. It’s also
good to keep a pair of
work gloves in your car so
you can still use your
tools or change a tire
when the temperatures
dip or your hands get
sweaty on hot days.

(PICK UP AVAILABLE)

WE PAY WE PAY 
YOU $$$YOU $$$

CALL 315-794-5498CALL 315-794-5498

Items to include in your automotive emergency kit
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COME VISIT US AT

THE TIRE SHOP
155 Erie Blvd., Canajoharie

(518) 673-5399
Hours: Monday - Saturday 8am - 6pm

www.thetireshop.biz



• Certified Residential
Appraiser

• 45 Years Experience
• Fulton County & Capital District MLS

Carol Paciolla, Assoc. Broker 332-3279
Eugene D. Reppenhagen 773-3298
Markie King 774-2717
Karen R. Bischoffberger 727-6484

(518) 773-3298
FAX: (518) 725-8615

www.vmackey.ihouse2000.com
vmackeyrealestate@albany.twcbc.com

Fulton County NY Properties Located in the Foothills of the Adirondack Mountains

Virginia M. Mackey
GRI - CRS

Licensed Real Estate Broker
725-3348

226 E Fulton St., Gloversville, NY 12078

LOVELY DUTCH COLONIAL (Gloversville): Living room, dining room, equipped kitchen, half-bath and den down, three

bedrooms and full bath up. Finished rec room in basement, attached one-car garage. Within walking distance of elemen-

tary school. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Asking $95,000

FANTASTIC LOCATION (Johnstown): Spacious raised ranch on 1.7 acres just outside city. Split foyer entry, pellet/corn stove in

LR, DR opens to rear deck, kitchen w/breakfast bar, master BR suite w/bath, 2 more BRs and another full bath. Attic and base-
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